

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6398

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane

Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 November 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Stoma Care nursing service contract.

You asked:

- 1. Confirmation when the existing Stoma Care Services contract to Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust which was awarded to Salts Healthcare in 2018 expires?
- 2. Whether the contract will be going back out to an open tender process upon completion of the current contract?
- 3. Which procurement department or personnel will be in charge of managing the Stoma Care services tender process?
- 4. Contact details for the relevant personnel / department?
- 5. Whether the Trust still uses the Due North e-tendering portal www.ipsourcing.org?

Trust response:

- 1. April 2021
- 2. Yes
- 3. Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells Procurement office
- 4. mtw-tr.procurement@nhs.net
- 5. Yes